wish to be awarded the medal shall pay a fee as set

by the North Carolina Division of Veterans Affairs

(NCDVA) to cover the expense of producing and

awarding the medal.

Statutory Authority G.S. 143B-399(4a).

.0006 MINIMUM REQUIREMENT
No medal will be struck until a minimum of

twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) has been

received to pay for the initial design, striking, and

production fees of the first 500 medals.

Statutory Authority G.S. 143B-399(4a).

.0007 APPLICATION FORM
The NCDVA will develop an application form to

be used to apply for the North Carolina Services

[...]

Community Revitalization - one million dollars

($1,000,000): Economic Development—six hun

dred thousand dollars

—

($600,000) six hundred

thousand ($600,000); Scattered Site, a subset of

Community Revitalization z three hundred thou-

sand dollars ($300.000) ; Housing Development -

two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) or

funds available; Urgent Needs - six hundred

thousand dollars ($600,000); Interim Assistance -

seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000)

for projects designated to be completed within 36

months from the award date, and four million

dollars ($4,000,000) for projects designated to be

completed within 18 months from the award date;

Contingency - six hundred thousand dollars

($600,000);